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San José State Spartans (1-8, 0-4 MW) vs. San Diego State (7-2, 3-2 MW) November 4, 2017 - CEFCU Stadium - San Jose, Calif. - 7:30 p.m. (PT)

	 9	 Justin Holmes (6-2, 211, JR, 2V)	 WR	 CB	 7	 Kameron Kelly (6-2, 200, SR, 3V)
	 11	 JaQuan Blackwell (6-0, 198, FR, RS)	 WR	 CB	 32	 Tayler Hawkins (6-1, 200, FR, RS)
	 79	 Troy Kowalski (6-5, 295, SO, 1V)	 LT	 LB	 42	 Troy Cassidy (6-3, 215, SO, 1V)
	 55	 Jackson Snyder (6-5, 292, FR, RS)	 LT	 LB	 57	 Ryan Dunn (6-3, 225, SR, 2V)
	 75	 Nate Velichko (6-7, 301, SR, 3V)	 LG	 DE	 68	 Myles Cheatum (6-2, 255, SO, SQ)
	 66	 Dominic Fredrickson (6-3, 297, SO, SQ)	 LG	 DE	 41	 Dakota Turner (6-3, 250, SR, 3V)
	 68	 Keoni Taylor (6-3, 303, SR, 3V)	 C	 DT	 65	 Sergio Phillips (6-2, 285, SR, 3V)
	 66	 Dominic Fredrickson (6-3, 297, SO, SQ)	 C	 DT	 61	 Damon Moore (6-4, 260, JR, SQ)
	 74	 Chris Gonzalez (6-4, 310, SR, 3V)	 RG	 DE	 95	 Noble Hall (6-3, 265, JR, 2V)
	 54	 Charles Nelson (6-4, 305, JR, 1V)	 RG	 DE	 41 	 Dakota Turner (6-3, 250, SR, 3V)
	 55	 Jackson Snyder (6-5, 292, FR, RS)	 RT	 LB	 39	 Ronley Lakalaka (6-0, 225, JR, 2V)
	 72	 Jake Colman (6-3, 290, JR, JC)	 RT	 LB	 44	 Kyahva Tezino (6-0, 230, SO, 1V)
	 89	 Josh Oliver (6-5, 253, JR, 2V)	 TE	 S	 14	 Tariq Thompson (6-0, 190, FR, HS)
	 81	 Billy Humphreys (6-5, 241, FR, RS)	 TE	 S	 48	 Israel Cabrera (5-10, 180, SO, 1V)
	 7	 Montel Aaron (6-5, 190, FR, RS)	 QB	 S	 33	 Parker Baldwin (6-2, 215, JR, 2V)
	 12	 Josh Love (6-2, 205, SO, 1V)	 QB	 S	 37	 Dwayne Johnson, Jr. (6-2, 205, FR, RS)
	 23	 Tyler Nevens (6-0, 218, FR, HS)	 RB	 LB	 46	 Jay Henderson (6-2, 230, SR, 3V)
	 34	 Zamore Zigler (5-10, 171, SO, 1V)	 RB	 LB	 38	 Andrew Aleki (6-3, 220, FR, HS)
	 4	 Tre Walker (5-11, 160, FR, HS)	 SR	 S	 3	 Trey Lomax (5-11, 195, SR, 3V)
	 22	 Thai Cottrell (5-7, 176, JR, 2V)	 SR	 S	 23	 Darren Hall (6-0, 170, FR, HS)
	 15 	 Tre Hartley (6-0, 196, JR, 1V)	 WR	 CB	 17	 Ron Smith (6-0, 170, SO, 1V)
	 84	 Bailey Gaither (6-1, 183, SO, 1V)	 WR	 CB	 27	 Kyree Woods (6-0, 185, SO, 1V)	

	 6	 Mikah Holder (6-0, 185, SR, 3V)	 WR	 CB	 19	 Dakari Monroe (5-11, 190, JR, 2V)
	 93	 Tim Wilson (6-4, 205, FR, RS)	 WR	 CB	 3	 Jermaine Kelly (6-1, 195, SR, TR)
	 74	 Tyler Roemer (6-7, 305, FR, RS)	 LT	 LB	 42	 Jamal Scott (6-2, 237, JR, JC)
	 76	 Zachary Thomas (6-5, 285, FR, RS)	 LT	 LB	 7	 David Williams (6-0, 207, JR, 1V)
	 79	 Daishawn Dixon (6-5, 320, SO, 1V)	 LG	 DE	 8	 Owen Roberts (6-2, 285, JR, 2V)
	 56	 Dominic Gudino (6-3, 300, FR, HS)	 LG	 DE	 93	 Sinjun Astani (6-4, 255, FR, HS)
	 60	 Keith Ismael (6-3, 310, FR, RS)	 C	 NT	 96	 Sailosi Latu (6-2, 310, JR, JC)
	 55	 Garrison Young (6-3, 295, JR, TR)	 C	 NT	 56	 Kyle Hoppe (6-1, 296, FR, RS)
	 67	 Antonio Rosales (6-4, 305, SR, 3V)	 RG	 DE	 53	 Alii Matau (6-1, 214, FR, HS)
	 62	 Nick Gerhard (6-5, 300, SO, SQ)	 RG	 DE	 91 	 Ricky Leung-Wai (6-2, 255, FR, HS)
	 77	 Ryan Pope (6-7, 315, JR, 1V)	 RT	 LB	 11	 William Ossai (6-2, 235, SR, 3V)
	 78	 Joe Salcedo (6-7, 300, JR, 1V)	 RT	 LB	 16	 Rico Tolefree (6-1, 223, FR, HS)
	 88	 David Wells (6-5, 255, SR, 3V)	 TE	 LB	 31	 Ethan Aguayo (6-2, 220, SO, 1V)
	 82	 Parker Houston (6-3, 240, SO, 1V)	 TE	 LB	 28	 Tysyn Parker (6-1, 215, FR, HS)
	 10	 Christian Chapman (6-0, 200, JR, 2V)	 QB	 FS	 10	 Maurice McKnight (6-0, 200, SR, 3V)
	 9	 Ryan Agnew (6-0, 190, SO, 1V)	 QB	 FS	 26	 Tre Webb (6-0, 189, FR, RS)
	 15	 Nick Bawden (6-3, 245, SR, 2V)	 FB	 LB	 5	 Frank Ginda (6-0, 245, JR, 2V)
	 34	 Isaac Lessard (6-3, 240, SO, 1V)	 FB	 LB	 45	 Noah Failauga (6-1, 232, SO, 1V)
	 20	 Rashad Penny (5-11, 220, SR, 3V)	 RB	 SS	 27	 Jonathan Lenard, Jr. (6-1, 180, FR, RS)
	 29	 Juwan Washington (5-7, 190, SO, 1V)	 RB	 SS	 25	 Chandler Hawkins (5-11, 203, JR)
	 89	 Fred Travillion (6-2, 200, JR, TR)	 WR	 CB	 21	 Andre Chachere (6-0, 200, SR, 2V)
	 8	 Quest Truxton (6-0, 185, SR)	 WR	 CB	 12	 Brandon Ezell (6-0, 190, JR, JC)	

San José State Offense San Diego State Defense San Diego State Offense San José State Defense

Punter .............................  17 Michael Carrizosa
Placekicker ........................  38 Bryce Crawford
Holder .............................  17 Michael Carrizosa
Punt Returners ......................  22 Thai Cottrell 
..................................................... 12 Brandon Ezell
Kickoff Returners .............  34 Zamore Zigler 
.......................................................  22 Thai Cottrell 
Long Snapper .............. 50 Harrison Hoffman

	 1	 Jeremy Kelly, WR	  
 	  2	 Terrell Carter, QB
 	  2	 John Toussaint, CB
  	 3	 Jermaine Kelly, CB
	 4	 Tre Walker, WR
	   5	 Frank Ginda, LB
  	 7	 Montel Aaron, QB
  	 7	 David Williams, LB
  	 8  	 Rahshead Johnson, WR
 	  8	 Owen Roberts, DL
  	 9	 Bryson Bridges, DL
  	 9	 Justin Holmes, WR
	 10	 Maurice McKnight, S
	 11	 JaQuan Blackwell, WR
	 11	 William Ossai, LB
	 12	 Brandon Ezell, CB
	 12	 Josh Love, QB
	 13	 Sam Allen, QB
	 14	 Michael Carrillo, QB
	 15	 Tre Hartley, WR
	 16	 Ryan Johnson, QB
	 16	 Rico Tolefree, LB
	 17	 Michael Carrizosa, P
	 18	 Austin Liles, WR
	 19	 Dakari Monroe, CB
	 20	 Malike Roberson, RB
	 20	 Tre White, CB
	 21	 Andre Chachere, CB

2017 Schedule/Results

9/2	 UC Davis	 W, 38-17
9/9	 at Arizona State	 W, 30-20
9/16	 #19-Stanford	 W, 20-17
9/23	 at Air Force	 W, 28-24	
9/30	 Northern Illinois	 W, 34-28
10/7	 at UNLV	 W, 41-10
10/14	 Boise State	 L, 31-14
10/21	 Fresno State	 L, 27-3
10/28	 at Hawai’i	 W, 28-7	
11/4	 at San José State	 7:30 p.m.
11/18 	 Nevada	 7:30 p.m.
11/24	 New Mexico	 12:30 p.m.
	
Local time for all games
* - Mountain West game

Around the Mountain West
Saturday, Nov. 4
Army at Air Force .................................................... 12:30 p.m.
Hawai’i at UNLV .........................................................  3:00 p.m.
Utah State at New Mexico .....................................  2:30 p.m.
Colorado State at Wyoming .................................  4:00 p.m.
Nevada at Boise State .............................................  4:00 p.m.
San Diego State at San José State ......................  7:30 p.m.
BYU at Fresno State ..................................................  7:45 p.m.

All times Pacific

Today’s Officials
Referee .................................. Mike Vandervelde
Umpire ................................................. Rico Orsot
Head Linesman ....................................  Bill Scott
Line Judge ........................................ John Kilmer
Side Judge ................................... Steve Heiman
Field Judge .....................................  Matt Binford
Back Judge ..................................... Robert Lewis
Center Judge ....................................... Greg Reid
Replay ........................................... Mark Marsden

2017 Schedule/Results

8/26	 #19/21 USF ^ 	 L, 42-22
9/2	 Cal Poly 	 W, 34-13
9/9	 Texas &	 L, 56-0
9/16	 Utah #	 L, 54-16
9/23	 Utah State * $	 L, 61-10
9/30	 UNLV * !	 L, 41-13
10/7	 Fresno State* @	 L, 27-10
10/14	 Hawai’i*	 L, 37-26
10/28	 BYU	 L, 41-20
11/4	 San Diego State* !	 7:30 p.m.
11/11 	 Nevada* !	 1:00 p.m.
11/18	 Colorado State* ^	 1:30 p.m.
11/25	 Wyoming* !	 TBA

* - Mountain West game
Local time for all games
^ - CBS Sports Network      % - Mountain West Network
& - Longhorn Network    $ - Facebook     # - ESPN 2   
@ - ESPN 3          ! - ESPN Networks       

Punter ............................. 59 Brandon Heicklen 
Placekicker/kickoffs ............  29 John Baron, II
Holder ........................................  6 Mikah Holder 
Punt Returner ....................... 8 Quest Truxton
Kickoff Retuners ...............  20 Rashad Penny
.......................................... 29 Juwan Washington
Long Snapper .................... 50 Turner Bernard

San José State Numerical Roster
	 22	 Thai Cottrell, WR
	 22	 Ryan Jenkins, DB
	 23	 Trevon Bierria, S
	 23	 Tyler Nevens, RB
	 24	 Jerrell Alberty, RB
	 25	 Chandler Hawkins, S
	 26	 Tre Webb, CB
	 27	 Jonathan Lenard, Jr., S 
	 28	 Tysyn Parker, LB
	 29	 Cameron Smith, CB
	 30	 Jackson Burrill, TE
	 31	 Ethan Aguayo, LB
	 32	 Brandon Monroe, RB	
	 33	 Jesse Osuna, LB
	 33	 Jamar Williams, RB
	 34	 Jalend Dinwiddie, S
	 34	 Zamore Zigler, RB
	 35	 Jake Lanski, PK
	 35	 DeJon Packer, RB
	 36	 Malik Hayes, LB
	 37	 David Martinez, WR
	 37	 Isaiah Ossai, LB
	 38	 Bryce Crawford, PK
	 38	 Mato Pacheco, CB
	 39	 Francoise Sims, II, DE
	 39	 David Taylor, DB
	 40	 Sage Ritchie, RB
	 41	 Hadari Darden, LB
	 41	 Steven Houston, WR	
	 42	 Jamal Scott, LB
	 44	 Justin Parcells, LB
	 45	 Noah Failauga, LB
	 46	 Sean Pinson, RB
	 46	 Cameron Woodard, DE
	 48	 Gurdeep Chopra, DE
	 49	 Brian Papazian, P
	 50	 Harrison Hoffman, LS
	 51	 Devon Calloway, LB
	 53	 Alli Matau, LB	

	   54  Charles Nelson, OL
	 55	 Brett Foley, LB
	 55	 Jackson Snyder, OT
	 56	 Kyle Hoppe, NT
	 57	 Trevor Robbins, C
	 60	 Chris Galleta, OL
	 62	 Jeremiah Kolone, OG
	 64	 Chris Bradberry, OL
	 65	 Robert Crandall, OL
	 66	 Dominic Fredrickson, OG
	 67	 Nico Aimonetti, DL
	 68	 Keoni Taylor, C
	 70	 Tyler Stevens, OG
	 72	 Jake Colman, OL
	 74	 Chris Gonzalez, OG
	 75	 Nate Velichko, OT
	 77	 Jamaar Hardy, DE
	 78	 Jesse Chamberlain, OG
	 78	 Deano Motes, NT
	 79	 Troy Kowalski, OT
	 80	 Ray Surry, WR
	 81	 Billy Humphreys, TE
	 82	 Brandon Mitchell, WR
	 83 	 Emoni Karriem, WR
	 84	 Bailey Gaither, WR
	 88	 Jackson Parks, TE
	 89	 Josh Oliver, TE	
	 90	 Je’Von Taylor, DE
	 91	 Ricky Leung-Wai, NT	
	 93	 Sinjun Astani, DE
	 95	 Cameron Alexander, DE
	 96	 Sailosi Latu, NT
	 97	 Christian Johnson, DE

	 2	 Cam Roane, QB    
    	3   	Trey Lomax, S    
    	4	 Chad Woolsey, RB    
    	5   	Mark Salazar, QB    
    	6	  Mikah Holder, WR    
    	7 	  Kameron Kelly, CB    
    	8  	  Quest Truxton, WR     
    	9 	  Ryan Agnew, QB     
    10    Christian Chapman, QB     
    10    Jeff Clay, S     
    11    Will Stricklin II, S     
    12    Neil Boudreau, QB     
    12    Adison Umrarong, CB     
    13    Isaiah Richardson, WR     
    14    Tariq Thompson, S     
    15    Nick Bawden, FB     
    16    Dwayne Parchment, S     
    17    Ron Smith, CB      
    18    Trenton Thompson, S     
    19    Tayari Venable, CB     
    20    Rashaad Penny, RB     
    21    Chance Bell, RB     
    22    Chase Jasmin, RB     
    23    Darren Hall, S     
    24    Tyler Wormhoudt, RB     
    26    Kaegun Williams, RB     
    27    Kyree Woods, CB     
    29    John Baron II, K/P     
    29    Juwan Washington, RB     
    30    Garrett Binkley, CB     
    31    John Carroll, FB     
    32    Tayler Hawkins, CB     
    33    Parker Baldwin, S     
    34    Isaac Lessard, FB     
    34    Micha Wierenga, LB     
    35    Marc Ellis, S     
    35    Grady Vazquez, FB     
    36    Liam Cabrera, WR     
    36    Ethan Dedeaux, WR     
    36    Keoni Stallworth, S     
    37    Dwayne Johnson, Jr., S     

San Diego State Numerical Roster
    38    Andrew Aleki, LB     
    38    Adam Eastwood, FB     
    39    Ronley Lakalaka, LB     
    40    Randy Ricks, LB     
    41    Dakota Turner, FB     
    42    Troy Cassidy, LB     
    43    Liam King, K         
    43    Seyddrick Lakalaka, LB     
    44    Kyahva Tezino, LB 
    45    Andrew Lane, FB/TE 
    45    Anthony Luke, DL 
    46    Jay Henderson, DL 
    47    Kaelin Himphill, LB 
    47    Gabe Strong, TE 
    48    Israel Cabrera, S 
    49    Josh Bringuel, LB 
    49    Cameron King, LS 
    50    Turner Bernard, LS 
    51    Zachary Oblea, OL 
    52    Tyler Morris, LB 
    53    Douglas Tucker II, OL 
    53    Temerick Harper, LB 
    54    Caden McDonald, LB 
    55    Chibu Onyeukwu, DL 
    55    Garrison Young, OL 
    56    Dominic Gudino, OL 
    57    Ryan Dunn, LB 
    57    Dominic O’Brien, OL 
    58    Connor Mitchell, DL 
    59    Mark Brown, DL 
    59    Brandon Heicklen, P 
    60    Keith Ismael, OL 
    61    Damon Moore, DL 
    62    Nick Gerhard, OL 
    64    Chris Martinez, OL 
    65    Sergio Phillips, DL 
    66    Shane Irwin, DL 
    67    Antonio Rosales, OL 
    68    Myles Cheatum, DL 
    68    Andrew Wickens, OL 
    70    Ladji Bagayoko, OL 

    71    Kyle Spalding, OL 
    72    Derrick Achayo, OL 
    74    Tyler Roemer, OL 
    75    Desmond Bessent, OL 
    76    Zachary Thomas, OL 
    77    Ryan Pope, OL 
    78    Joe Salcedo, OL 
    79    Daishawn Dixon, OL 
    80    Brandon Fitzpatrick, WR 
    81    Collin Andrews, WR 
    82    Parker Houston, TE 
    83    Alex Wilson, WR 
    84    Darryl Richardson, TE 
    85    Chaz Collins, WR 
    86    Jerry Chaney, S 
    87    Kahale Warring, TE 
    88    David Wells, TE 
    89    Fred Trevillion, WR 
    90    JJ Glass, DL 
    91    Shane Coleman, TE 
    92    Isiah Macklin, WR 
    93    Timothy Wilson, Jr., WR 
    94    Jon’Darius Gardner, DL 
    95    Garrett Erickson, K 
    95    Noble Hall, DL 
    97    Kyre Richardson, WR 
    98    Alex Valenzuela, DL 




